
PARISH MISSION STATEMENT
Our Lady of the Valley Parish is a community of believing Catholics 
empowered by the Holy Spirit to spread the gospel of Jesus Christ,  
expressed in prayer, realized in liturgy, and serviced by action.   
We are made in the image of God to promote charity, justice, peace 
and a deep faith to all, especially those most in need of God’s Mercy. 

REGULAR MASS SCHEDULE
WEEKDAY MASSES
Mon., Tues..	 12:10 pm 	 St. Ann
Thur. & Fri.
NO Mass Wed.

WEEKEND MASSES
Saturday 	 4:30 pm 	 St. Ann
Sunday 	 6:45 am & 10:45 am 	 St. Ann
Sunday 	 8:45 am 	 St. Mary

TELEVISED MASS FOR SHUT-INS
Sunday 1:00 pm  
(channel 1301 - Hornell)
Sponsored by Bishop & Johnson Funeral Home and Peish TV

SACRAMENT OF RECONCILIATION
St. Ann’s Church
Tuesday & Thursday, 11:30 am - 12 pm 
Saturday, 3:30 - 4:15 pm 
Or by appointment
BAPTISM 
Contact Parish Office
WEDDINGS 
Contact Parish Office  
6 months in advance

PASTORAL � Father Stan Kacprzak, Pastor 
Frstan@dor.org 

STAFF � Father Peter Morello, Retired 
� Deacon Robert McCormick 

robert.mccormick@dor.org 
� Deacon Mark Clark

PASTORAL ASSOCIATE � Deborah Brinkhus 
Deborah.Brinkhus@dor.org

OPERATIONS & FINANCE MANAGER  Donna Haraty

Donna.Haraty@dor.org

BULLETIN EDITOR � Beth Jacobs 
Beth.Jacobs@dor.org

BUILDINGS & GROUNDS MANAGER   Curtis Kirkum
			   Curtis.Kirkum@dor.org

SECRETARY	 Margaret Terry  
	 Margaret.Terry@dor.org

CHILDREN’S FAITH FORMATION � David Prete 
David.Prete@dor.org

Patty Peisher

ADULT FAITH FORMATION� Deborah Brinkhus 
Deborah.Brinkhus@dor.org

YOUTH MINISTRY � David Prete 
David.Prete@dor.org

PARISH OFFICES � (607) 324-5811

RECTORY PHONE	 (607) 385-3026

PARISH EMERGENCY NUMBER� 1-877-456-0220 
This is to be used for Emergencies Only.

OUR LADY OF THE VALLEY PARISH 
COMMITTEES/COUNCILS - CHAIRPERSONS 

PASTORAL COUNCIL� Kerry O’Brien

FINANCE COUNCIL� Peter Wall

LITURGY COMMITTEE � Bill Loree

CEMETERY COMMITTEE � Vacant

BEREAVEMENT COMMITTEE � Beth Ann Jacobs

BUILDING AND GROUNDS  
COMMITTEE � Mark VanDurme

27 Erie Avenue • Hornell, NY 14843
Phone: 607-324-5811 • Fax: 607-324-0116

Office Hours: Mon., Tues. & Thurs. 9:30-3:30 • Closed Wed. & Fri.
https://olv14843.org • ourladyofthevalley@dor.org
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Traditionally the season of Lent is a time for spiritual renewal and reconciliation. 
It is characterized by fasting, prayer and almsgiving.

This schedule is meant to assist you in keeping this season holy.
Copies of “Give us this Day” daily prayers are available in church for your use. We ask that you use these
along with the #pray40 app, to create an environment of prayer in your home during this sacred season.
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